

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition Nos.16180, 16182, 16184 of 2024
41879 of 2022 and 7632 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	29.07.2025	<u>KM,J</u> Today, the above matters are listed for 'Pronouncement of Orders'. While preparing the order, it is noticed that I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P. No.41879 of 2022 & I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.P. No.7632 of 2023 was not ordered, which have been filed seeking amendment of the cause title in respect of respondent Nos.10 & 13 in W.P.No.41879 of 2022 and respondent Nos.12 &13 in W .P. No.7632 of 2023. Therefore it felt necessary that unless the said applications are decided and notice is ordered to the respective respondents, the final order in the Writ Petition cannot be passed. <u>I.A. Nos.1 of 2025</u> <u>in</u> <u>W.P. Nos. 41879 of 2022 & 7632 of 2023</u> Being convinced with the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavits, these applications are allowed. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments in the cause titles in W.P. Nos. 41879 of 2022 & 7632 of 2023.	Contd.,

		Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out notice to concerned respondent Nos.10 & 13 in W.P.No.41879 of 2022 and respondent Nos.12 &13 in W .P. No.7632 of 2023 through RPAD and file proof of service before the Registry by the next date of hearing. Delete from the caption of 'Pronouncement of Orders'. List on 12.08.2025, for 'Further Hearing'. Interim order granted earlier in W.P. No.7632 of 2023 is extended till then. KM,J <u>W.P.Nos.16180, 16182, 16184 of 2024</u> Today <i>vide</i> separate order, this Court allowed the applications filed by the petitioners seeking amendment of the cause titles in I.A. Nos.1 of 2025 in W.P. Nos. 41879 of 2022 and 7632 of 2023. Accordingly, the matters are posted for Further Hearing on 12.08.2025, while ordering notice to the said respondents. The matters have to be heard along with the said Writ Petitions. Post along with W.P. Nos. 41879 of 2022 & 7632 of 2023 on 12.08.2025 under the caption "For Further Hearing". KM,J MVK	
--	--	---	--

