

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE: Writ Petition Nos.16180, 16182, 16184 of 2024, 41879 of 2022
and 7632 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18.09.2025	<u>KM,J</u> On 19.08.2025, Registry was directed to communicate the order of this Court to the District Collector, Palnadu District. However, it appears the same was not communicated in time. Therefore, the time period stipulated by the proceedings dated 19.08.2025 for submission of report is extended till 15.10.2025. The Registry is therefore directed to communicate a copy of this order and the order dated 19.08.2025 to both the District Collector, Palnadu District and the Principal Secretary Water Resources Department. They shall submit the report as directed vide order dated 19.08.2025 on or before 15.10.2025. List on 15.10.2025. Interim order granted earlier in W.P.No.7632 of 2023 is extended till then. KM, J ANI	

