

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

**MAIN CASE NO.: WP.Nos.16180, 16182, 16184 of 2024, 41879 of 2022 &
7632 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

SI. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	18-03-2026	<u>KM, J</u> On 23-02-2026, this Court directed the Registry to furnish a copy of the report, dated 13-10-2025 submitted by the committee of Chief Engineers to all the learned counsels appearing in the Writ Petitions. It appears that the said report has not been so far furnished to the learned counsels. Post on 02-04-2026. In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to verify and put up the report submitted by the Collector & District Magistrate, Palnadu, vide Rc.No.1237/2025-E1, dated 14-02-2026. The Registry is further directed to serve a copy of the above referred two reports to all the learned counsels appearing in the Writ Petitions. Interim order granted earlier in W.P.No.7632 of 2023 is extended till 02-04.2026. KM, J MSI	

